• the above factors in relation to market values and various valuation measures of other
companies engaged in activities similar to ours.

Please read ‘‘Underwriting.’’

We will use the net proceeds of any exercise of the underwriters’ overallotment option to redeem a
number of subordinated units from Navios Maritime equal to the number of units for which the
underwriters exercise their overallotment option.

Navios Maritime will use the proceeds it receives from us for general corporate purposes.

Table of Contents

47

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows:

• our historical capitalization as of June 30, 2007; and

• our capitalization as of June 30, 2007, on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect the
transactions described under ‘‘Summary—The Transactions’’ assuming no exercise of the
underwriters’ overallotment option.

This table is derived from and should be read together with the historical combined financial
statements and the accompanying notes and the unaudited pro forma financial statements and
accompanying notes contained elsewhere in this prospectus. You should also read this table in
conjunction with ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations’’ and ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’

 As of June 30, 2007

 Actual
Pro Forma,
As Adjusted

 (In thousands of U.S. Dollars)
Debt(1):

Current portion of long-term debt $ 3,055 $ —
Long-term debt:
Borrowings under credit facility 73,939 165,000 (2)

Total debt $ 76,994 $ 165,000
Equity:

Owner’s net investment $ 114,213 $ —
Held by public:

Common units — 183,600
Held by general partner and its affiliates:

Common units  10,000 (3)

General partner interest — (7,657)
Subordinated units — (157,795)
Total partners’ equity  $ 28,148

Total capitalization $ 191,207 $ 193,148

(1) All debt is guaranteed by our subsidiaries and secured by mortgages covering our vessels.

(2) $160.0 million of this amount will be used to pay a portion of the cash purchase price for the capital
stock of the subsidiaries to be acquired by us from Navios Maritime. $1.3 million of this amount will
be used to pay estimated financing fees and $3.7 million of this amount will be retained by our
partnership for working capital.

(3) Reflects the purchase of 500,000 common units by a corporation owned by our Chairman and Chief
Executive Officer in the concurrent offering.

Table of Contents